| Commissioner of Patents & Trademar 08 -   | 10 - 2001 Washington, D.C. 20231   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1619A RECC   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Rev. 6-99)   | Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademains. Fig.   | 806592   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Submission Type 8-10)  | 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):   |  |  |  |  |  |
| X New   | Exec. Dates:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  | COX, Christopher Robert 03 22 2001<br>RITCHIE, William Dale 03 08 2001         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  | LAMBERT, Remi         04 02 2001           GARLAND, William         05 15 2001 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  | Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?                             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):   | 4. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: RELIZON CANADA  | X Assignment Merger  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 1570 Ampere Street  | Security Agreement Change of Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Boucherville, Quebec  | Other:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country: CANADA Zip: J4B 7L4  | S. C. Data (A)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No   | Execution Date(s): See No. 2 above.  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tx the first execution date of the application is: 03 23  | 2 2001   |  |  |  |  |  |
| X The filing date of the application is: 08 01 2001   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:   | Number of applications and patents involved:     1                             |  |  |  |  |  |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136   | 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |  |
| JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC<br>400 Seventh Street, N.W.  | X Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Washington, DC 20004<br>Tel. 202-638-6666   | X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized                             |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | to be charged to deposit account 06-1358                                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| Attorney Docket No. P66931US0   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferentiation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Allen S. Melser / 27,215  August 1, 2001 |  |  |  |  |  |  |

JPH&\$ 103-11/99

Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #

08/03/2001 AOSMAN1 00000021 09918819

PATENT

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

**REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0062** 

-2-

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We CHRISTOPHER ROBERT COX, WILLIAM DALE RITCHIE, REMILIAMBERT and WILLIAM GARLAND, whose full post office address(es) is/are 74

Karen Court, Orangeville, Ontario, Canada, L9W 3S3, 38 Gamble Drive, Richmond,
Ontario, Canada, KOA 2ZO, 3045 New Street, Unit 45, Burlington, Ontario,
and 1583 Thompson Street, Mississauga, Ontario , have invented
certain improvements in INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC GIFT CARD PACKET and described in
a patent application executed on March 8, March 22, April 2, May 15, 2001and:

WHEREAS **RELIZON CANADA**, whose full post office address is 1570 Ampere Street, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada, J4B 7L4, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

|        | SIGNED AT   | Orancevice |                        |
|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|
| this _ | 22 day of _ | MARCH      | , 20 <u>07</u> .       |
|        |             |            |                        |
|        | /           |            | Christopher Robert Cox |

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0063

| S                | SIGNED AT        | Buckewill          |        |                             |      |
|------------------|------------------|--------------------|--------|-----------------------------|------|
| this <u>8</u>    | th day of        | March              |        |                             | A    |
| Mikha<br>Witness | ffree            |                    | Wi     | Jæle K. k<br>lliam Dale Rit | chie |
| this             | SIGNED AT day of | Mississan<br>april | <<br>+ | _, 20 <u>0(</u> .           | alf  |
| Witness          | hackma           | eld                | Re     | mi Lambert                  |      |
|                  | SIGNED AT        | Mississu. May      | _      | , 20 Cl  Jul  lliam Garland |      |

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012049 FRAME: 0064